
Hoyle, Tanner Project No.  903907 
March 17, 2014  

 
 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

CITY OF ROCHESTER, NH 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF UPPER CITY DAM REPAIRS 
BID #14-34 

 
This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents and modifies the original Drawings and 
Specifications dated February 19, 2014.  This Addendum consists of 1 page of modifications to 
the contract documents consisting of page ADDM-1.   
 
Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by facsimile reply no later than  
4:00 PM Friday, March 21, 2014 and by writing the words "Addendum No. 1" on the line 
provided for such on page 00300-1 of the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may disqualify the 
bidder and his bid. 
 

SPECIFICATIONS   
 

1. Section 00030 – Bid Opening, Paragraph 1.01 A. 
 
Change the bid receive date from March 27, 2014 to April 3, 2014. 
 

2. Section 00030 – Advertisement for Bids, Paragraph 1.02 D. 
 
Replace the sentence “Bidders must be listed on the NHDOT “Prequalified 
Contractor’s List” with a classification of concrete construction or provide written 
documentation from NHDOT as of the date and time of the Bid Opening” with the 
following: 
 
“Bidders must be listed on the NHDOT “Prequalified Contractor’s List” with a 
classification of concrete construction, bridge rehabilitation, bridge repair or bridge 
construction or provide written documentation from NHDOT as of the date and 
time of the Bid Opening”. 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 

 

 
 K:\903907\Specs\ADDENDUM 1.doc 
 
 ADDM-1 


	ADDENDUM NO. 1

